

Anne Dover Director 193 Lamar Haley Parkway Canton, Georgia 30114 Phone: 770-479-0407

Board of Elections & Registration

CHEROKEE COUNTY BOARD OF ELECTIONS & VOTER REGISTRATION

Monthly Board Meeting

Monday, July 3, 2023 - 9:30 a.m.

Cherokee County Elections & Registration Building 193 Lamar Haley Parkway Canton, GA 30114

- Call to Order Judge Keith Wood
- New Board Members Take Oaths Judge Keith Wood
- Pledge of Allegiance
- Approval of Monthly Board Meeting Agenda
- Executive Session
- Election/Appointment of Board Chairperson
- New Chairperson Takes Oath Judge Keith Wood
- Appointment of Elections & Voter Registration Supervisor Board Members
- Approval of Board Meeting Minutes (June 5, 2023)
- Old Business
- New Business
- Director's Report
- Public Comments
- Adjournment

Anne Dover, Director Cherokee County Elections & Registration